

Brussels, 15 February 2023 (OR. en)

5475/23

CDR 11

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Letter from the Poland - appointment of a member and three alternate members

Delegations will find in the annex a letter dated 17 January 2023, from Mr Andrzej SADOŚ, Permanent Representative of the Republic of Poland to the EU, addressed to Thérèse BLANCHET, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 961 2023

1

EN

Permanent Representation of the Republic of Poland

to the European Union

SP.UE.BRUK-WSIiP.9170.2023/92

IN 000961 2023 18.01.2023

Brussels, 17 of January 2023

Ms Thérèse Blanchet Secretary-General Council of the European Union General Secretariat

Rue de la Loi 175 B-1048 Bruxelles

Dear Thérère

Hereby I would like to inform you that the Polish Government would like to submit a proposal of a list of candidates for a member and alternates of the Polish delegation to the European Committee of the Regions for the 2020-2025.

Furthermore, following instruction presented by the General Secretariat of the Council in the note setting out the procedure for the renewal of the Committee of the Regions (document no. 10518/19), please find enclosed the list of candidates within a set of required documents.

with my lost ugs

Andrzej Sadoś

Permanent Representative of Poland to the EU

FORM FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN ALTERNATE MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS

Subject: Renewal of the Committee of the Regions for the period 2020-2025

In the context of the procedure for the appointment of the new members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2020 to 25 January 2025, **the Polish Government** proposes the following candidates:

1.	Forename(s) and surname: Marcin Artur JABŁOŃSKI
2.	Category: ☐ Member ☑ Alternate member
3.	Type of mandate:
	☐ Member of a Local Assembly holding an electoral mandate
	☐ Member of a Local Executive holding an electoral mandate
	☐ Member of a Regional Assembly holding an electoral mandate
	☑ Member of a Regional Executive holding an electoral mandate
	\square Representative of a local or regional body with political accountability to an
	elected Assembly
4.	Name of mandate and name of local or regional body: Członek Zarządu Województwa
	Lubuskiego (Member of the Management Board of the Lubuskie Voivodship)
5.	Period of the mandate:
	☑ until 30 April 2024
	☐ indeterminate duration

www.parlament.gv.at

FORM FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN ALTERNATE MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS

Subject: Renewal of the Committee of the Regions for the period 2020-2025

In the context of the procedure for the appointment of the new members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2020 to 25 January 2025, **the Polish Government** proposes the following candidates:

1.	Forename(s) and surname: Andrzej Antoni PŁONKA			
2.	Category: ☐ Member ☐ Alternate member			
3. Type of mandate:				
	Member of a Local Assembly holding an electoral mandate			
	☐ Member of a Local Executive holding an electoral mandate			
	☐ Member of a Regional Assembly holding an electoral mandate			
	☐ Member of a Regional Executive holding an electoral mandate			
	☐ Representative of a local or regional body with political accountability to an			
	elected Assembly			
4.	Name of mandate and name of local or regional body: Radny Powiatu Bielskiego (woj.			
	śląskie) (Member of Bielsko District Council (Śląskie Voivodship))			
5.	Period of the mandate:			
	☑ until 30 April 2024			
	☐ indeterminate duration			

FORM FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS

Subject: Renewal of the Committee of the Regions for the period 2020-2025

In the context of the procedure for the appointment of the new members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2020 to 25 January 2025, **the Polish Government** proposes the following candidates:

1.	Forenan	ne(s) and surname: Joachim Michał SMYŁA
2.	Categor	y: ⊠ Member ☐ Alternate member
3.	Type of	mandate:
	X	Member of a Local Assembly holding an electoral mandate
		Member of a Local Executive holding an electoral mandate
		Member of a Regional Assembly holding an electoral mandate
		Member of a Regional Executive holding an electoral mandate
		Representative of a local or regional body with political accountability to an
	elected	Assembly
4.	Name of	f mandate and name of local or regional body: Radny Powiatu Lublinieckiego
	(Membe	r of Lubliniec District Council)
5.	Period o	of the mandate:
	⊠ until 3	30 April 2024
	☐ indete	erminate duration

FORM FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN ALTERNATE MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE OF THE REGIONS

Subject: Renewal of the Committee of the Regions for the period 2020-2025

In the context of the procedure for the appointment of the new members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2020 to 25 January 2025, **the Polish Government** proposes the following candidates:

1.	Forename(s) and surname: Lucyna Teresa SOKOŁOWSKA
2.	Category: ☐ Member ☐ Alternate member
3.	Type of mandate:
	Member of a Local Assembly holding an electoral mandate
	☐ Member of a Local Executive holding an electoral mandate
	☐ Member of a Regional Assembly holding an electoral mandate
	☐ Member of a Regional Executive holding an electoral mandate
	\square Representative of a local or regional body with political accountability to an
	elected Assembly
4.	Name of mandate and name of local or regional body: Radna Powiatu Rzeszowskiego
	(Member of Rzeszów District Council)
5.	Period of the mandate:
	☑ until 30 April 2024
	☐ indeterminate duration